Identified Developable Supply of Housing Land
3.13 The NPPF defines 'developable' land for housing as a site in a suitable location for

housing development with a reasonable prospect that the site is available for, and
could be viably developed at the point envisaged.

3.14 Out of the 371 sites assessed within the SHLAA only those sites concluded as being

'suitable, available and achievable' and 'suitable, likely to become available and
achievable' are capable of contributing to the Borough's developable supply of
housing.

Strategic Housing Land Availability Assessment 2021   25

3.15 The NPPF requires local planning authorities to identify specific developable sites or

broad locations for years 6-10 and where possible, for years 11-15.  Through
identifying those sites likely to deliver dwelling completions within the next 6-15 years,
the Borough's 'developable' supply of housing land, as at the 1st April 2021, has been
calculated in Tables 3.5 and 3.6 below.

3.16 Individual site proformas in Appendix 1 provide specific details for each of these sites.

 No.

of
Sites

Area
(Ha)

Forecast Completions
26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 30/31 Total Total

as %
PDL 34 82.42 581 281 1741 408 167 3178 75.0%
GF 8 86.3 130 120 207 164 153 774 18.3%
PDL/
GF

4 17.1 0 0 87 110 85 282 6.7%

Total 46 185.82 711 401 2035 682 405 4234 100%
Table 3.5: Developable supply of housing land (6-10 year period)

 No.
of
Sites

Area
(Ha)

Forecast Completions
31/32 32/33 33/34 34/35 35/36 Total Total

as %
PDL 20 52.87 249 166 361 300 188 1264 64.0%
GF 1 59.45 120 120 120 120 120 600 30.4%
PDL/
GF

3 18.41 55 28 27 0 0 110 5.6%

Total 24 130.73 424 314 508 420 308 1974 100%
Table 3.6: Developable supply of housing land (11-15 year period)

Overall Housing Land Supply (including Small Sites Allowance)
3.17 The deliverable (years 0-5) and developable (years 6-15) housing land supply is

comprised of large sites (>0.25ha) with planning permission, SHLAA sites that are
suitable for housing and an allowance for small sites (<0.25ha).

3.18 Sites that have an extant consent but have stalled or where consent has expired have
been re-assessed in terms of their suitability for housing and where they still have
potential to deliver dwellings have been pushed back from the short term supply into